

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE 2011 DIVING CHAMPION

- **WHEREAS,** Nicola Mancini placed first in the four dual meets and first in the Falmouth Diving Invitational in the mid season competition of the Class A and B divers from all over the State; and
- **WHEREAS,** Nicola Mancini was first by over 130 points in the North Southwestern Championships and first by a margin of over 130 points at the Class B State Championship in February's competition; and
- **WHEREAS,** Nicola Mancini is the Western Maine Conference All Star, All-State selection and is the Maine Sunday Telegram All-State selection; and
- **WHEREAS,** Nicola Mancini is the Maine Interscholastic Swim League Coaches Association Class B Diver of the year; and
- WHEREAS, Nicola Mancini is the leader of the team in sportsmanship and work ethic; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Town is proud of the all around effort, preparation, competition and good sportsmanship performed during the season and wishes to recognize the hard work and dedication of Nicola Mancini.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Falmouth Town Council assembled this 9th day of May 2011 that Nicola Mancini is herewith recognized and congratulated by this Council on behalf of the citizens of Falmouth.

	Approved this 9 th day of May 2011.
Tony Payne, Council Chair	
Ellen Planer, Town Clerk	